
BOROUGH OF BERLIN

oRDfNANCE NO.2O12_A

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING
CHAPTER 218 OF THE CODE OF THE BERLIN

ENTITLED "MERCANTILE LIqENSES"

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGHBERLTN, couNTy oF CAMDEN, srATE oF NEw.rensey, ns roLiows, 
..

..,, :FCTlgry 1. Chapter 218, Section .16, of the Code of the Borough of Berlinentitled "Fee Schedule," is hereby amended t'o reaO as follows:

Business

Antique store

Auction stores and places where goods are
regularly sold at auction

Auction establishment commonly known as
"farmers' market," containing more than 10
stalls, stores or retail ouflets

Automobile sales agency or snowroom or
place for sale of used and/or new cars,
each location

Automobile garages:

Repair

Automobile body repairs

Bakery, retail or wholesale (baking on
premises)

Bowling alleys:

For first alley

For each additional alley

Bread, cake and pastry

Fee

$ 85.00

$1 10.00

$760.00

$260.00

$260.00

$260.00

$ 60.00

$115.00

$ 25.00

$ 60.00
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Burial vaults, caskets and monuments

Cigarette and tobacco dealers, wholesale and
retail

Confectioner, wholesale and retail

Delicatessen and other retail goods, not
otheruise known as a ,,supermarket,,

Department store:

To 3,000 square feet

From 3,001 to 7,500 square feet

From 7,501 to 10,000 square feet

Over 10,000 square feet

Drug and medical supply store, commonly
known as a "drugstore',

Dry cleaners, cleaning plant on premises

Dry cleaners, retail

Dry goods and notion

Electrical supplies and appliances

Five- and ten-cent stores

Florists

Flowers, plants and shrubberies and
garden supplies

Fruits and produce, retail

Fruits and produce, wholesale

Furniture and house furnishings,

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

$ 100.00

$160.00

$210.00

$260.00

$ 60.00

$1 15.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$110.00

$1 10.00
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or secondhand

store

, wholesale or retail

Lau

tce

lce

lce

, collecting and distributing

panors

ispensing establishment or machine

ry store, retail or wholesale

, locksmiths

ry, self-service

plant

dealers

shop

retail or wholesale

and furnishings

period

publisher

publisheriprinter

or news dealer

goods

fuel supplier or servicer

r signs may be licenses on a temporary
for.a maximum of 30 days within any '

$110.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

O JC,UU

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 75.00

$1 10.00

$1 10.00

$ 85.00

$260.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

o oc.uu

$165.00

60.00

$ 60.00

$260.00



Paints, oil and paint suppljes

Pawnbroker

Photo supplies and/or photographic
establishments

Plumbing, steam or gas fitting supplies and
apptrances, retail or wholesale

Phrenology and horoscope, also known as
"fortune telling"

Printing, general

Public parking lot

Publisher/printer

Radio and television stores, jncluding raoto
and television supplies and/or service

Restaurants and diners and other eating
establishmentsl

Seating capacity up to 25

Seating capacity from 26 to 75

Seating capacity from 76 to 150

Seating capacity over 150

Secondhand stores

Seafood business

Shoe repair stores

Sale of goods, wares and merchandise to be
advertised, held out or represented, or which is
advertised, held out or represented to the
public, by any names directly or by
implication, or forced sales at reduced prices

$ 60.00

$160.00

$ 60.00

$110.00

$160.00

$ 60.00

$115.00

$ 185.00

$ 60.00

$ 8s.00

$110.00

$160.00

$210.00

$ 85.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$260.00



o,r as, insurance, bankruptcy, mortgage
toreclosure. insolvency removal, l6ss or
expiration of lease or closing sales, or as sales
or goods damaged by fire, smoke or water,
except any sale of which is to be held under a
luotctat order or writ

Supermarket:

Up to 4,000 square feet

From 4,001 to 8,OOO square feet

From 8,001 to 1O,OO0 square feet

Over 10,000 square feet

Sporting goods store

Stationery and stationery supplies

Storage house or warehouse or place for
regutar storage of goods, mobile (per unit)

Storage house or warehouse or place for
regutar storage of goods:

Up to '1,000 square feet

From 1,001 to 8,OOO square feet

From 8,001 to 15,000 square feet

Over 15,000 square feet

Stores, other than those designated or
classified or other than those regulated by
other ordinances of this Borougi

Theaters, cinemas and show houses, concen
halls, dance halls and other places of theatrical
penormance

Trailer sales
Upholsterer

$110.00

$ 135.00

$160.00

$210.00

$ 60.00

$ 60.00

$1'10.00

$ 55.00

$ 75.00

$ 95.00

$115.00

$ 60.00

$260.00

$1 10.00
$ 60.00



.sEcrloN 2.. chapter 218 of the code of the Borough of Berrin is hereby
amended and supplemented by the addition of a new secti-on zrg-ro.r eniitreo,
Fee," as follows:

S 218-16.1. Late fee.

Licensing fees are due and. payalre on or before Jury 1't annualry. Mercantire I
fees not paid on or before July 1"t annually shail be iubject to a lite fee of $30.

. sEcrloN 3. chapter 21 8, section 17, of the code of the Borough of Berrin
hereby amended to read as follows: All businesses, trades and activitiei which har
been classified in the license fee section of this chapter, for each location, strait
license fee of $60.'

sEcrloN 4 Arr ordinances or parts of ordinances which are inconsistent v,
the provisions hereof, are, to the extent of such inconsistencies, hereby repealed.

SECTION 5 This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage, adoption,
publication in the manner prescribed bv law.

Charleen Santora, Clerk
3.12.12
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